Whj;lﬁoor

1.1 CUBIC FOOT COMPACT MICROWAVE HOOD

MODELS:

WML55011HWO7 (White)
WML55011HBO7 (Black)
WML55011HS07 (Stainless)
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CONTROL PANEL PARTS

-1

Literature Parts
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lllus.
No. Part No.

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

Description

W11359126

W11396506
W11398325

W11219784
W11220414
W11220420

06/24/2021

Literature Parts

Installation
Instructions

Use and Care Guide

Tech Sheet
Control Panel, Left
White

Black

Stainless

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11206154
W11206155
W11206156

W11109987
W11083285
W11389852

Control Panel, Right

White

Black

Stainless

Cover, Top

White

Black

PCBA, User Interface

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

6 W11083284 Backer, Control

7 W11418917 PCBA, Appliance
Control Unit
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DOOR PARTS
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llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Door, Complete
W11206158 White
W11206159 Black
W11206157 Stainless
2 W10884775 Badge
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DOOR PARTS

Part No. W11557783 Rev. A



INTERIOR AND VENTILATION PARTS
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INTERIOR AND VENTILATION PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

N

W11378281

W11440761
W10492278

W11088345
W11088354
W11088352
W11325927
W11088358
W10531156
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Thermostat, Cavity

Plate, Chassis
Diode, High Voltage

Cover, Cooling Fan
Wheel, Cooling Fan
Housing, Cooling Fan
Motor, Cooling Fan
Air Guide, Magnetron
Board, Filter

lllus.
No.

10
1

12

13

14
15

16
17

Part No.

Description

W10138793
W10313274

W11334531

W11164809

W10536989
W11196080

W11095808
W11159942

Fuse
Bracket, Noise Filter

Transformer, High
Voltage

Chassis, Transformer

Thermistor, PCBA

Capacitor, High
Voltage

Bracket, Capacitor

Plate, Bottom

lllus.
No.

18

19
20
21
22
23

24

Part No.

Description

W11479930

W11284565
W11206152
W11086295
W11384716
W11206153

W11044953

Part No. W11557783 Rev. A

Assembly, Interlock
(Includes Switches)
Filter, Charcoal
Filter, Grease
Reflector, Lamp
Lamp, LED
Assembly, Glass
Holder

Motor, Door Eject



AIR FLOW PARTS
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

AIR FLOW PARTS

Description

N

W11108230
W11095827
W11391783
W11095824
W11405832

W11086272
W11095794

W11095804
W11098921
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Outlet, Cavity (Back)
Air Deflector, Right
PCBA, Hood Control
Outlet Deflector, Right
Capacitor, Hood Motor

Chassis, Fan
Deflector, Cooling Fan

Hood Deflector, Right

Base, Cavity Lighting

lllus.
No.

10

1
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

Part No.

Description

W11409092

W11096432
W11039275

W11095830
W11405836
W11086300

W11409090
W11095814
W11186948

Motor, Hood (300
CFM)

Hood Deflector, Back
Hood Motor, Single
Air Guide, Left

Seal, Lighting
Housing, Cavity
Lighting

Lamp, Halogen
Divider, Air

Foil, Lamp

lllus.
No.

19
20

21

22

23
24

Part No.

Description

W11099491
W11095828

W11460406

W11323215

W11115131
W11378280

Part No. W11557783 Rev. A

Holder, Wire
Channel, Hood Back

Shield Plate, Wave
Guide

Housing, Tranformer

Magnetron

Thermostat,
Magnetron



TURNTABLE PARTS
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TURNTABLE PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description

3 W11421280 Cover, Waveguide
4 W11387723 Ring, Turntable
5 W11387721 Driver, Turntable

1  W11401221 Turntable
2 W11126541 Seal, Waveguide

6 W11096347 Seal, Waterproof
7 W10466420 Motor, Turntable
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CABINET AND INSTALLATION PARTS
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CABINET AND INSTALLATION PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W11187358 Cord, Power 9 Eéi(l:lgés\)/ent (Light 10 Grille, Vent (Short)
2 W11086258 Plate, Mounting W11164816 White
3 W10748710 Damper W11164786  White W11163562 Black
4 Cover, Exhaust W11163552  Black W11086310 Stainless
W11165209 White W11095781  Stainless FOLLOWING PARTS
W11127064 Black NOT ILLUSTRATED
5 Case, Outer W10821385 Hardware, Installation

W11446922 White
W11446923 Black

W11421368 Harness, Main
W11266688 Harness, User

W11446952 Stainless Interface

6 Cover, Vent (Long) W11101065 Harness, Left Touch
W11164798 White Control
W11163586 Black W10916210 Harness, Right Touch
W11095767 Stainless Control

7 W11360416 Backplate, Oven W11300413 Harness,

8 Grille, Vent (Long) Communication
W11164793  White W11187937 Harness, PCBA
W11163558 Black ! I
W11086309 Stainless W11479911 g%r;]:lss, Door Motor
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